RESOLUTION NO. 26744

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 (FINAL) WITH CONSOLIDATED
TECHNOLOGIES, INC., RELATIVE TO CONTRACT NO. W-
08-010-101, NEW AIRPORT ROAD PUMP STATION, FORCE

" MAIN AND AIRPORT CONNECTOR SEWER, INCREASING
THE CONTRACT AMOUNT BY SEVENTEEN THOUSAND
FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS ($17,500.00), FOR A REVISED
CONTRACT AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED TWO HUNDRED
TEN THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS
($210,650.00).

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA,
TENNESSEE, That there be and is hereby authorized the execution of Change Order No. 1
(Final) with Consolidated Technologies, Inc., relative to Contract No. W-08-010-101, New
Airport Road Pump Station, Force Main and Airport Connector Sewer, increasing the contract
amount by $17,500.00, for a revised contract amount not to exceed $210,650.00.

ADOPTED: June 21 , 2011

/add





